Pennsylvania Western Dressage Association Presents



Fun in the Sun Western Dressage Show

August 12, 2023

Entries Open July 5, 2023 Entries close August 5, 2023



WDAA ID#:23-354

Diamond 7 Ranch 36 Deardorff Road Dillsburg, PA 17019

Fun in the Sun Western Dressage Show August 12, 2023 Diamond 7 Ranch	
Sponsored by Pennsylvania Western Dressage Association Entries Close August 5, 2023	
Show Co Manager Secretary Phone:610-906-7643	
<u>Officials</u> JudgeRonald Bartholomew (USEF WD 'R') Skaneateles, NY	
Schedule of Fees	
Office Fee- per horse (PAWDA member)	\$10
Office Fee- per horse (Non-PAWDA member)\$15	
Post Entry Fee- per horse entered after August 5, 2023\$15	
Dressage Tests\$35	
Returned Check Fee\$50	
Stall Fee (Friday night to Saturday)\$10	
Day Stall Fee (Saturday Only)\$5	
Class List1. Open WDAA Intro Level Test 12. Open WDAA Intro Level Test 23. Open WDAA Intro Level Test 34. Open WDAA Intro Level Test 45. Open WDAA Basic Level Test 16. Open WDAA Basic Level Test 27. Open WDAA Basic Level Test 38. Open WDAA Basic Level Test 49. Open WDAA Basic Level Test 110. Open WDAA Level 1 Test 110. Open WDAA Level 1 Test 312. Open WDAA Level 1 Test 413. Open WDAA Level 2 Test 114. Open WDAA Level 2 Test 215. Open WDAA Level 2 Test 316. Open WDAA Level 3 Test 118. Open WDAA Level 3 Test 118. Open WDAA Level 3 Test 320. Open WDAA Level 3 Test 421. Open WDAA Level 3 Test 422. Open WDAA Level 4 TOC22. Open WDAA Level 5 TOC	Classes may not run in order. Rides will be limited to 50 rides. Entries excepted on www.striderpro.com

INFORMATION AND RULES

Awards Regular classes—six ribbons.

Western Dressage Tests Current 2022 WDAA Western Dressage Tests will be used.

Stalls Stall include one bag of shavings.

Entries Entries must be submitted on striderpro.com. Paper forms can be requested from the show secretary or downloaded from pawda.org. Make all checks payable to PAWDA. Close of entry is August 5, 2023. Entries postmarked after August 5, 2023 are considered a post entry and will be charged a fee of \$15 per horse.

Entries Cap There will be a maximum of 50 rides. Post entries will only be accepted if there are time slots available. Please contact management before sending in late entries.

Horse Health Requirements All horses must present a current negative Coggins dated within 12 months of the show. Out of state horses need a CVI dated within 30 days of the show per PA rules.

LIABILITY: You assume the risk of equine activities pursuant to Pennsylvania Law.

INDEMNITY AND RESPONSIBILITY All entries are accepted with the understanding that neither PAWDA, WDAA, USEF, Diamond 7 Ranch, the Show, the Show Committee, nor any Show Official will be held responsible for any loss, damage, or injury to any horse exhibited or any article of any kind. All horses shall be under the control and direction of the Show Committee but solely at the risk of the exhibitor, who will be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to any person, animal or property occasioned by him, and the exhibitor shall indemnify the above mentioned parties against any and all loss, damages and liability thus occasioned, including, but not limited to, any and all legal costs, including attorney fees, which may be incurred as a result thereof. Submitting of any entry form to the Show shall constitute an acceptance by each person signing same of the provisions herein set forth.

Show Rules All classes will be conducted in accordance with the rules of USEF and WDAA. Judging, class specifications, rules and conduct shall be in accordance with the current USEF/EC Rulebook. All decisions made by the Judge and/or Show Management are final and cannot be protested. Show Management reserves the right to ask any exhibitor to leave the show grounds for any reason including but not limited to: unsportsmanlike conduct and animal cruelty.

Refusal of Entries The Show Management reserves the right to refuse, accept conditionally or to cancel any entries of any exhibitor.

Refunds In case of injury or illness of horse or rider before the event, a vet certificate or medical excuse is required before 8 am of the first day of the event. All fees except the office fee will be refunded. Refunds will be mailed within 30 days.